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Inspection and SECTION 2. Section 116 of chapter 19 of the revised 
acceptance of 
work, 	 statutes, is hereby amended, to read as follows: " When- 

ever the county board of supervisors of any county shall 
determine to appropriate any money for the purposes 
mentioned in the preceding section, they may designate 
such of their number as they shall deem proper, to cd-
operate with the board of supervisors of the town 
wherein such money is to be expended, in the letting, 
inspection and acceptance of the work ; or in case where 
the whole of such work is proposed to be paid for by 
such county appropriation, such county board .may 
direct the letting, inspection and acceptance of such 
work in such manner as to them may seem proper and 
necessary." 

Approved March 3, 1866. 

CHAPTER 14. 

[Published March 9, 1866,] 

AN ACT to provide for issuing executiond upon judgments, in cer- 
tain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

When execintions SECTION 1. Upon any judgment which has hereto- 
InamurtY  ,118,)1=1.d.  fore been or may hereafter be rendered or docketed in 

any court of record in this state, execution may be is-
sued at any time within five years after the rendition 
or docketing thereof, and alias executions may be is-
sued thereon at any time thereafter. But in cases 
where no execution has been issued within said five 
years, execution shall only be issued upon leave granted 
by the court, or a judge thereof, or a county judge, or 
court commissioner; and such leave shall not be grant-
ed by any such court or officer, unless it appear to his 
Satisfaction, by the affidavit of the party, his agent or 
attorney, that the judgment, or some part thereof, re-
mains unsatisfied and due. 

Repeal. 	 SECTION 2. So much of any law of this state as con- 
flicts with the provisions of this act, is hereby repealed. 
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SECTION 3. This ad shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 6,1866. 

  

CHAPTER 15. 

 

• 
[Published March 18, 1866.] 

AN -ACT to repeal sections seven, eight, nine and ten of chapter 
242 of the general laws of 1868, entitled "an sot to provide for 
the enrollment of persons liable to perform military duty, and 
the organization of the state militia for active service." 

lattalit 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Smarm 1. Sections seven, eighcnine and ten of RePeal.  
chapter 212 of the general laws of 1863, entitled "an 
act to provide for the enrollment of persons liable to 
perform military duty, and the organization of the state 
militia for active service," is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent Ives' .  
with this act, are hereby repealed. 

&arm 8. This act shall take effect immediately, 
and be in force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 10, 1866: 

 

     

     

CHAPTER 16. 

[Published March 20, 1866.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 62 of the revised statutes, entitled " of 
restraining [distraining] sheep running at large, &o." 

The people of the state 7 f Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. &dim\ one of chapter fifty-two of the 6.6  CO rot at 
revised statutes, entitled "of restraining [distrain in] ItaaeZtirow 
sheep running at large, &a.," is hereby amended, so as reooveerabio. 
to read as follows .: "If the owner of any diseased 
sheep, infected,with the disease known as foot rot,' or 

2at, 


